
7

FEES PAID
Date Amount Receipt No.

.1-.1...5.$5........22......L..L.........
........................ B. P. Fee .
?3-L?-.ells1 cert. Fee424g3L.

FEES REFUNDED

~·······Date·······' ·····Amouut ....I ...Check No....

ASSIGNl\'.IENTS

Stream Index, Page No..Z...-..rG.Z..:·:d..:8. .

Application No.30117....
Permit No 2 37 71

certificate No. 2MM8.3or+#%l
Name d..e..a.r.y S: .MeJr.c.~ -._··-··-···

By
17o.1.;:.:-·················································-··············

Address 19/9 y 2 r 2O j-...Z.{C....tr...Ao2e.5...l..cy..toad

··············e.".l(:..../.......il.f/.%....2.?. I;, ·······························-···
..........2read, ho..o✓ . ..,,.... " ...;;- . (). ····················-······--······

Date filed J.u.ly: ~ .../..£..£.5. .

Priority .Z«.!y Z./.?...§:.€. .
Action suspended until ························•···········-- ....~.. _

Date To Whom Address Volume Page

Returned to applicant ..... •• •••••••••u•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

. . ·-··---··· ..··· ...,,... _,. . ...........................
. ·····- . ··-· ..············-···~·······..············· ..·········································

REMARI{S

.....s3......d......lace2.....La.la.ta..ff7....a.as....a.ae. C..ae, £,, :· A.,e ­· • ~,••v,..,-,.,_ J:J.r.:••• I.C.C!-J,':? ?:-.on••."'.:..•••de..?...~!':!:.'!.~

. . . . . . ·······--·--········••·••·· ----- ······••·•····•···•· _, _

. . ·-·-----••·• --- ••·• -•·····••·••··•·•·..•········- ·----······-- ·--------··
...........................................................................

.. .. - . . _·· • .. . . . . -···· ·-·· ··. .. . .. . · .·;:

.......- . -· ·- ················· - . ·:~:~.~::::. ·.·.·.·: :::: :.:~~: :::::: :::::· ... ····-- -··-···· ..·- ···-· ·····-· .
,,,. --····· ..·------·

. . ~ . . ·••·-······--···· •·············· ··-···-·•·..••···-·•• ··--······..·····•·-••·· ~ ·- ..
..... . . . . . - . ' - ·-········-

··········- ··· I

Date of approval.....Llc.ea>her..a2e,1945...............

CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning -C?.e.c.er.n.l!-e.r.. ..cx..a.1··1.9.,:r:k .

Date for completion 0.&<.-l-.a.k.r....l;,··t.£s7- .

Extended to . ·-·············-·····-······························•

Date for application of water O.e.r.:D.,lu,.e. /y.. /..&s-L.

Extended to .

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "A" filed ························-············································
Form "B" filed &/.J:l/k/.i;.d. -:_····························
Form "C" filed .~ty Jf.; /9.2.£ "i" .

FINALPROOF
Mnsit s 1961

Blank mailed ······································-··································
Proof received . ·- ·-··-··-• _.._.__ _ _.
Date certificate issued ············-·..AP.Rll. 5 $6'.1: -.. · ·····-····••·••·······-······················-··-···············-··-········-·····-······················..·····························-················-···················T .

'f\.~~ ~ \s..1l.::;··-·····••--e··-·····-·-··············-················· - - ..-- St.Ille l'rlntl~ 1:502: ·-·-··-··-··········· . ·-···---·····---·······-·· ···-··········· ••••••••_ .



··············...........................................
············ . ······

···············································'·········· ..•······· (1~a, .. ······ ;.•.b
·········································· . .,. tf{;. 19,J ~WITNESSWHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this /',. day of · · ····· , . ······

.l .Pg,ape., @1,Boxzz},g!ea} "Tso"
•·• (Slcnnturc of Applcnnt) / 7~ / .Jllj,,j,,'-<- P,..-rr,-v,- ~~ 1

EalCL!2 "
--- ~~ -~,ANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final. proof to the extent to~<:~~· . r has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that"-,_- ~-t11mttir ater Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection

1
1
~ surv . ·ch will be made in response to the filing of this FormC.

· s ." ft.rijOT~111.i;he c;ase of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not bemailed to the StateEngineer until all of the land described
L!::.:!.JI _jn'tt1!$l)ermit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated.(c_2) _guj Fil oi, dacn ind iiito tie site iisiiiei sai6ii, ores6ii,senasf hgvatr hassen aPldDalJ --, '-; ~ Apphcat10n No..30117.R ~WNOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

I, ..Jienr.y. s•...Mear.s, ..Ag.en.t , the holder of PermitNo.237.71...
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in

accordance with the terms of said permit, on the ~th-•···· day of .. .S.aptemb-a-r.••···· ,
195

~ .

Remarks: .T.b:Ls. wiJ.J. b.e a-p.pJ.ied a,nmiL.a.J.ly. -•·············································-············· .



T. 2 S. R. I W.W. M.

D.L.C. 44

-,Lot, 2-
[]Hoz}aI[

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. 30.11.7... Permit ~o•.2.3.-Z.rlt
IN NAME OF

................ _HENRY S. MEARS .
Surveyed .M.Ay..2.3. 19.6!1-i by . _.

__J
Lo I



Certificate ofWater Right
Ownership Update

NOTICE TO SELLERS & BUYERS:

By law, all water belongs to the public (ORS 537.110). In almost every instance, a pennit or water right
certificate from the Water Resources Department is needed before using, diverting or storing water (ORS
537.130). However, most domestic wells do not require water rights. A certificate ofwater right stays with the
land. In order to keep track ofwater right ownership, the Departmentrequests that this fonn be submitted to the
Department.

Water that has been used for a long time in one place or that involves a water structure (like a dam) that already
exists is no guarantee that there is a water right which would allow the water use to continue.

If you have any questions about this form or water right requirements, please contact your local watennaster or
call the Water Resources Department at 503-986-0900.

Note: Please type orprint legibly whenfilling in thefollowing information. Use additionalpaper ifnecessary.

PROPERTY SELLER INFORMATION

Applicant(s):JohnNi.Lhomas
FIS

Mailing address: ;:..N.:.:../;;...A=----------------
Purchased in 1996

Ciy Sae z:.,
Phone:
Tn,a.-Z

PROPERTY BUYER INFORMATION

Applicants:Clean_WaterServicescloSteveKebbe,PrincipalEngineer
Fr.t Uii1

Mailing address:2550SW.HillsboroHighway
Hillsboro OR 97123

ZCiv Sa:
Phone: Main: 503-681-3600 Direct: 503-547-8198,,,..<,,,

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION {attach additional pages if necessary):
County: Washington Township: 2S Range: 1W section:!ADA
Tax lot number(s)._l/

Attach a copy ofyour property deed or legal description of the property. RECEIVED
street address ofwater right propery:NIAAU'OlQll

WTROwnership Update

WATER RESQIIRCES DEPT
SALEM OREGON

Water Right Information (attach copy ofwater right permit or certificate& final proofmap ifavailable):

Application #: S30117 Permit #: S23771 Certificate or page#: 48414
Will all the lands associated with this water right be owned by the buyer? 0 Yes []No

Name ofindividual completing this fonn: Jeff Jones, P .E., WRE Phone: 503-225-9010
Print

Rev. August 200
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07/24/2007 10:18 FAX 5036537853 Cbicago Title Cust Svc •> MongoFax @043/047

3 CHICAGOTITLE INSURANCECOMPANY
· . 10135 SE Sunnyside Road Suite 200

Clackamas; OR 97015
Phone (503) 786-3940 Fax {503) 653-7833

=METROSCAN PROPERTY PROFILE­
Wwungton(OR)

ReferenceParcel#
parcelNumber

Owner
C0Owner
SileAddre:s.s
Mail Address
Tdephone

Transferred
Docwnent#
SoJePrice
De.edType
% Owned

MarketLand
Market Structure
MarkdOtlter
Market Total
06-07 Taxes
Assessed Total

2pg@mesrowono]
·as11Dion>
: R0519576 RISO:. OIW~2S

· : CleanWaterSema:s . .

: no SiteAddress•
: 2550 SW HD.Iaboro HwyHillsboro Or 97123
: Owner. 503-681-3600 Tenant:

I SALESAND LOAN INFORMATION I
: 09/06/1996 LoanAmount
: 80099Multi-parcel Lender
: $850,000 Loan "Type
: Warranty Interest Rate
: 100 Yes/Ing Type

f ASSESSMENTANDTAXINFORMATION I
:·$245-,200-----------&emptAmount

Exempt Type
¾lttJpruved ,

:$245,200 LevyCode
MillageRate
Schoo/Dist

-14 -SE

: 02374
: 15.7510
:Tigard

Maj,Grld
Cots"3
NbrhdCd
Sub/Plat
.!AndUse
l..igaf

Bedrooms.
BaJArooms
HeatMetlrod:
Pool
Appliances :
Du"/ova.Jhu :
HoodFan :
Deck
Garage Type:
GarageSF :

:Tract.
:-tTLO

. I PROPERTYDESC1U1'l'ION I ·
Class Code

Block
Mill.RJile RECEIVED

AUG O 7 2007
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON

Year]Juilt
EjfYemBlt
FIIX1rCover :
Fo-undmi.on :
RoofShape :
RooJMatl :
InteriorMat :
PavingMatl :
Con.rJ lype
EtFinish

: 9492 Misc,Unifed SewerageAgency
: ACRES 24.52, UNWNED FARMLAND LIEN
: Sl.5440.-47, NON-ASSESSABLE, UNZONED
: FARMLAND-POTENTIALADDITIONALTA..

I Pllonim'CHAllACTERLmcs I
LotAcres :24.52
LotS4Ft :1,068,091
BmsF'rnSF :
BsmU,rfinSF :
B.smLawSF
BldgSqFt
lstFlrSqFt
UpperFISF
PorchSqFt
AtticSq_Fr
Decl&,Ft

TebforetinProvided IsDeemedReliable,Bu ls NrxGwtrwtut:4.



07/24/2007 10:19 FAX 5036537853 Chicago Title Cust Svc ➔ MongoFax @044/047

CHICAGOTITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
IO135 SE SunnysideRpad Suite 200

Clackama$, OR 97015
Phone (503) 786-394-0 Fax (503) 653-7833

=METROSCAN PROPERTY PROFILE=
WaslwrgtDn (OR)

ReferenceParcel#
Parcel Nlmiber
Owner
CoOwner
SiteAddress
Mail A.ddress
Telephone

Trarufen-ed · ·
Docuwena#
SaJ.ePrice
Deedfype
%Owned

MarkeJLand
Mat"lretSlnlcture
MarkerOther
Market Total
06-07 Taxes
Assessed Total

[@po@9pm5rosarc«a]
: 2S114AD OOlOO
: R0517435 RTSQ'. 0JW -02S
: ClemWater Services

: 16575 SW 85thAve Portland 97224
: 2550 SWHillsboro HwyHillsboroOr 97123
: Ownu:503-681-3600 Tenant:

I· SALES AND WAN INFORMA~ I
: 09/06/1996 .Loo.nAmount
: 80099MuJti..pan;cl Laulu
: $850,000 LoonType
: Wainnty lnl.ere3tRate
: 100 Vesting Type

I
0

AS.'IF.SSMENTANDTAXINFORMATION I
: $2,095,800- -Exempt Amount

.Exempt Type
%Improved

: $2,095,800 LevyCode
MillageRate
SchoolDist

-14 -NE

: 02374
: : 15.7510
:T.igatd

Map Grid
Census
NbrJuJCd
Sub/Plat
LmuJUse
Legal

. Bedrooms
Baflsroonr3
IfeatMet/sod:
Pool .:
.Ap'p{itmce3 ;
Dislrwa.mir :
HoodFan :
Deck .
Garage'Iype:
GarageSF :

[PR@PERTDESCRrroN]
: 685 FI . Ckw Coile
: Tract: 308.04 Block 2
: 4TL0 MllRale

: 9492Misc,Unificd ScwcragoAgr:r,cy
: ACRES 13.08, lJNZONED F.ARMLANDLIEN
: $21023.02, NON-ASSESSABLE, UNZONED
: FARMLAND-POTENTIALADDmoNALTA:. ..

[FRoFERTCR«cTERISTCS ]
LotAcres : {3.08
LotS4Ft : 569,764
BsmFinSF
BmUnfinSF :
B.mlLowSP
BkfgSqFt
IstFlrSqFt
UppuFISF
P01'dtSqFt
AJticSqFt
Deck SqFt:

RECEIVED
AUG o 7 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

YearBuilt
.E.ff1earBlt
FloorDwer:
Foundation :
Rl>OJShape :
RoojMatJ :
InteriorMat :
PavingMaul :
Const Type
&tFini8h

TlteI,(Ol'1lflJtiDltPrvvi,JodIsDeotedk/Jahle, lhtlbNot&taromud.



.....
07/24/2007 10:19 FAX 5036537853 Chicago Title Cust Sc » MongoFax @045/047

.
' us'bis'i - a'Ai'wisii+'e'0)

L.

•

....., ~. ·--~""·1r--
•, , .. ·..... -•:\·~: ,;·:,

:. ,:

Doa I ffDI009t
liaoe, 17UQ 21.00
09/06/194 11+1012

I
r
I

'''I
:
I
I
I
I
I
1
I
s
r

DOTTLE
.JL c· : ,

~- Sxg.W:Atr:)I.......___. =';Jl=-l'i;... ~ ~
12ten, crag 97124
Lutiiagdo std,t
ttibest totto Lictng di__ .,_

R.ECE:uved

~-N. ,.._mlllalJ;rP. 11aas, 8-.dlldllitllt

artalr: it to
~A . _e~ d. WilltdlvtaCkmtl' ·

i illll ...,.,.. 0 - . 'I s "9ll ~ ·=~e.Ja.. ...._ fllcap-■I Qlalltrof·~
tsafetrs,capt asglictlr st trth hart:
(OC.1tt1 .., . .

......... . . ' .

s·•¥
I. ---•l• ------ . ."fol,.J..;,., _ia ._ ctl , ._... WATER RESOURCES OE

SALEM OREGON.

. I

I-·

..
OLtlllll''11).. .,... .



07/24/2007 10:20 FA.I 5036537853 Ch1caso Title Cust Svc ➔ MongoFax 14)046/047

.,, . &SdiliM d JCJ a1III>
(CX.-mllD)

. I

.I
'j

I.
I

-.,
Apartadti 14, tip 2 tt, Pg» i Mt, at themt1u tts tter3tin, tn th
Q:1'1111'O' IW❖ j"m·am--. at~m~ aeirsfWat

.........11a-5•.iimtknJa1t..._1Wtit.-•Ulld.U,~;a, Pdp'd
~----- U.'at:SmlJaa,•Ml,lltstatDarl,f#d ........ taOl:al
• .._, ----- =-111 ttaa btb a II' 111m1 tmam llllt., m!I to 119
pdatbgt utng.

-·rs
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WATER RESOURCES.DE.PT
SALEM OREGON



... -07/24/2007 10:20 FAX 5036537853 Chicago Title Cust Svc -• MongoFax ~047/047

)? 11 iUL W Rift JaD
(ctmmd)

n rs (c:at st)

I tartttijr 199d7, 1en inasau yet tobodt tmd, butnotyt
A ;,e

.._~t*J!C::.u._.. ..._ ···q·w.r;1 .. CbU!Wai ..,,,...._.u,,.,. . ~ --..r.
fight,tieeht rtatttttofgon ind to thtportcf thastetc ·=~Jauw WOif* odAll&&r,.._ 1lllllir 1a11·d 11a l\eJ..........., •- JUea baiJ'
~lliralII) :i _ •

At atw ecintbed an ts assras ttsportion ot tts sutest pmprtr has_ma · ttr_.,ftr4el._.._..... ._.tiDadl·sart:i,amm~cwa-tm11111-., ca--, o.La. 2'M.tm~a.-.
MetsRd. II)

. .

re eh r»gas4vs 4s. rans»egoI{gPrt__.__,..~~---•1tma ........ ••·lbelw••-•~• 40ftfw,._.,et:teJtlllSer>- laalll __. brU. ,r:a:as at·e:x:z:et1<n -orwl:ktion.
(t9:•Jlllal1II) .

rightat tiahtn, navigation, a , food control, prpgetion ofestrusth,
·antN IU;'. • ad cdla:~ofb~Jn!Lmtdlam,r-+ 'w4al .....,_ jn
11d 1D 1ba,._.d 1ba~lttwr,
(Mtllcita Ima). Il)

'Dia dQllibl. oi. 1ta pilUc, pw.awwwtitl .....,.and~utili~ ·1n .-If 1o u.t
pxl:Lcl\ ae t111~.,,...._,~" lpllJ1d.tbtn 111a lilllta ~ a.w. l!lt!l ,__mid
.. Oltllll' JZ'iildl.■-1·~•

.11n d: c...s er cttecloMr'I tyil'llt:mislt, Jn:ffuNrv b tea endprovieians
1:baalf,.

. ~: - I '1 s . Jle_.w il, 'lf//11- :iD llldlG ...~
m var at : Meet cast dghonecpas
Jt,c r ltlc,ltofwrlllll.Jm. IC.
MlitCtll : A~~ 1m1:a1. u, - -a-.xaaat• ex dibitl.8

RECEIVED
AUG O 7 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON
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umrzSnith&.Asociaes,lc.
EngineersPlaners I!I ST.Salman, Suite 900 « Roland Oreg 97204-.2919 + RII0IE 503.225.90I0 + EAT503.225.9022

LETTEROF TRANSMITTAL

To: Oregon Water Resources Department Date: August 6, 2007

RECEIVED
AUG O 7 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM OREGON

725 Summer St. N.E., Suite A Job No. 06-0794.41 J

Salem, OR 9730 l Re: Clean Water Services

Certificate ofWater Right

Attn.: Water Rights Division Ownership Update

WE ARE SENDING YOU:

0 Shop Drawings

0 Specifications

!El Attached

□ Prints

□ Copy of letter

□ Under separate cover

0 Plans

0 Change Order

0 Samples

0----

Date Descri tion
08/02/07 Certificate 59991 Ownershi U date form with attachments
08/02/07 Certificate 20013 Ownershi
08/02/07 Certificate 22048 Ownershi
08/02/07 Certificate 35409 Ownershi
08/02/07 Certificate 38313 Ownershi te form with attachmen
08/02/07 Certificate 12233 Ownershi te form with attachmen
08/02/07 Certificate 23 105 Ownershi te fonn with attachmen
08/02/07 Certificate 39221 Ownershi te form with attachmen
08/02/07 Certificate 39222 Ownershi
08/02/07 Certificate 48414 Ownershi te form with attachmen
08/02/07 Certificate 48491 Ownershi te form with attachmen

Co ies

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

For approval

IE! For your use

□ As requested..
0 For review/comment

0 Approved as submitted

□ Approved as noted
0 Returned for corrections

Cl Resubmit_copies for approval

O Submit_copies for distribution

O Return_corrected prints

0o

F:IPROJECTS106\0794\4I i\Tl'OllSIDiluls\OWRD 8-6-07.doc



REMARKS: On behalf of Clean Water Services, we are submitting the enclosed Ownership Update
fonns with attachments for the eleven water right certificates listed above. Please do not hesitate to
contact me at 503-225-9010 with any questions or comments you may have regarding the enclosed.
Thank you.

COPY TO: Steve Kebbe, P.E., WRE
Clean Water Services

F:IPROJECTS\06\079-1\411\Tran.mlitto.1'\OWRD 8-6-07.doc

SIGNED:

RECEIVED
AUG O 7 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



Query Results - Search by Permit http://apps2.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_query.aspx?SearchT...

Water Rights Information Query Results
Contacts Application Permit Certificate Claim Decree Transfers Status

I of 1

HENRY S MEARS
Select l> RT 1 BOX 271 $30117 S23771 28498 CN

TIGARD, OR 97223

HENRY S MEARS
Select RT 1 BOX 271 S30117 $23771 43617 l> T3294 (Remaining) NC

TIGARD, OR 97223

JOHN M THOMAS
Select 16575 SW 85TH AV S30117 523771 48414 13294 (Confirming) NC

TIGARD, OR 97223

Help understanding and working with the Water Rights Information System

Download: Point of diversion data, Place of use data, Stakeholder data

Return to WRIS Query

8/29/2007 9:58 AM



Transfer: T-3294 http://apps2.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_transfer_centric.aspx?...

I of I

I T-3294
Contact Information Transfer Information View all scanned documents e
1
..,.. current contact information Status

APPLICANT: I> Type: Regular
I> JOHN M THOMAS

16575 SW 85TH AV I> Status: Completed
TIGARD, OR 97223

I> Begin Date: n/a

I> End Date: n/a
I .,,. Proposed Action

I> Point of Diversion

I.,.. Orders associated with rights in the transfer

I I>
Volume-Page ISignature IDescription I
27-142 [5/10/1976 ]APPROVES TRANSFER APPL NO. 3294]

ProcessingHistory
Staff Person Responsible: no caseworker currently assigned

Process Step Date Initiated Estimated Completion Date Date Completed Remarks
Claim of Beneficial Use Due
Received 8/14/1975 8/14/1975
Final Order Issued 5/10/1976 5/10/1976

Rights this impacts
a

I

n/a-Results ofthe transfer
Application Permit Certificate Decree Claim

Cert:43617 RR " 530117 523771 43617
Cert:48414 CF 530117 523771 48414

Help understanding and working with the Water Rlghts.Jnformation System

Report Errors with Water Right Data

Return to WRIS Query

8/29/2007 10.02 AM



¥

BSFORE TilE WA-TER-RESOORCES DIRECTOR OF 'OREGON.,._,-.· ·.' · ;,­

HeshingtonCounty

IN THE lilA'HER OF TnE .A.P.i:-LICATION l
OF JOHN Y. TiiCU.11.S POR THE APPROVAL
OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION
OF 'i/A'l:ER FROM 'l'OAIATrn RIVER

ORDER .µPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 3294

On August l4, 1975, John N. Thomas filed an application in the

office o:f the Water Resources Director for the approvaJ. of a change in point

of diversion of water from 'rualatin River, pursuant to the provisions of

ORS 540.510 to 540.550.

Certificate of water right issued to Hen:cy S. Mears and recorded

at Page 28498, Volume 20, State Record of Water Right Certificates, confirms

o. right to the use of not to exceed 0.12 cubic foot per second of water from

Tualatin River for the irrigation of 9.3 acres in NE¼ SE¼, Section 14,

Township 2 South, Range l West, Yl.t,!.1 with a date of priority of July 7, 1955.

These lands ere irrigated from a point of diversion located 1940 feet North

and 950 feet West from the Southeast corner of Section l4, being within the

NB¼ s2¼ of Section 14, Township 2 South, l?ange l est, .M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes

to irrigate these lunds from a point of diversion to be located 1300 feet

North and 10 feet West from the Southeast corner of Section l4, being within

the SI:.'¼ sE¼ of Section 14, Township 2 South, Range l West, VI .?d.

Notice of the filing of the application was given by publication

setting forth a time and place certain for heEI.Z'ing'objectioria to the proposed

change in point of' diversion of water, ii' any there were, namely: at the

county courthouse in Hillsboro, Oregon, on April 28, 1976, at 9:30 e.m.
•· .': . ·+ 5.¢.°'

The notice was publisbed=in the Tigard Times, a newspaper printed and having

general circulation in Washington Comity, Oregon, for a ·p_eriod ·of •three Yleeks
. ' ~ ·•...

1.42

I



in the issues of larch 4, ll and.l8, 1976. 2he date set.for hearingin ·­
said notice v.as not less then thirty days after the last. publication.of tbe ..

notice.

Hr. Clayton J, Gardner, We.te:rmaster of District No. 1, has filed a

report to the effect that the proposed change in point of diversion.of water

may be made without injm-y to existing rights,

No objection having been filed and it appearing that the proposed

change in point of diversion may \Je made without injury to existing rights,

the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the change in point'of· :··•.···

From a point located 1940 feet North and 950 feet V/est from:
the Southeast corner of Section l4, being within the . lra¼ SE¼
of Section l4, Township 2 South, Range l West, W.M,

To a point to be located 1300 feet North and 10 feet West
from the Southeast corner of Section l4, being within th
sE¼ SE¼ of Section l4, Township 2 South, Range l West, .. ,M.

for the irrigation of 9,3 acres in NE¼ SE¼, Section 14, Township 2 South,

Range l Vest, SV.Mi,, ith a date of priority of July 7, 1955, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED th11t the constl."'ic tion work shall. be completed

and the change in point of diversion of water made on or before Octob.er l,·1977.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at ·the

new point of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the

old point of diversion, and shell not exceed 0.12 cubic foot per second,

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the follovtiIJg provisions shall be carried

out prior to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion as herein

confirmed.

That the diversion orks sba.ll include an in line :tiow meter,
a weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to
which the applicant is entitled.

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved
by the watermaste:r before the beginning of conetructi_on 11qrk
and that the weir or measuring device be installed under the
general supervision of said watermaster.

14.3
I : ­

diversion of water from Tualatin River, to wit:



i

It is .FOR5.SBR ORDERED. tnat· the:-·certii'ice.te.of water right heretofore
. .. : .: '

issued to Henry S. leers and recorded.st Pege28498, Volume 20, State Record

of Water Right Cer~icates, is ce.nceled, B.Dd in lieu thereof a new certificate

be issue!} ~overing -µie•.bala,o.ce·.of the ri.eht not inv~:i.ved in this proceeding,. : .... . ... . :.. . . .
and upon receipt of proof satisfactory to t.he ater !esources Director of

completion o:f the authorized change in point of diversion, a certificate of

water right shall be issued to John ul. Thomas confirming the change in point

of diversion.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this l0th dsy of Jiia.y, 1976 •.

···.·,~

sxson""
Directo_r ·

1 ' ,

•·,

•.'• .......

:,.•

•• o

.. :.

'
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

Ci4is 3Js t ertifp, m»ca

17015 Upper Boone's Fu-ry l!..oad
of RE. 1 ox 271 Tigard ,Stare of0regon, 97223 ,has made
proof to the satisfaction oj the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the uaters of
Ferno Creek

na tributary of 1lare rte River
irrigating l.7 acres

under Permit No. 2.3711 andttsaid Tight to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws oj Oregon; 1;.at the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
July 7, 1955
that the amount of uwater to which surh right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount act!!!llly beneficially u.:sed for said purposes, and shall not e:rceed
0.02 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion Lo located in the N\$t S\h, Secti011 l.3i, "t. 2 s., R. l ll'. • .t. H.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
rigltt existing for the same lands. shall be Umited lCJon-igbtieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further l.1lll.1ted to
a diversion of not to exceed 2« acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during
the irrigation eascn of each year;

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and tG whiclL suclL right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

l.7 acres N;S
Section 13

T.2S.,R. IV.,W.M.

An order of the Water Re.sources Director entered Hay 10, 1976 approved a change
1n point of diversion for the irrigation of 9.3 acrl!a. This certificate 1o issued
to confira the remaining right not involved in the change snd supersedes th11
certificate heretofore issued to Henry s. Hears recorded at Page 28498,
Volume 20, State Record of Water Right Certif1.C4tea.

The Tight to the use 9f the water for the JlUrposeJ a1,oresaid is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein describeg_ and is subject: to the exist ng milUJnUm fla,1 policies
established by the Water Policy Revieu Board.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this elate. Auguat 30, 1976

_.J&J:See ..t..S~n.__. ····-··········..············-················Water Resources Director

for the purpose of

Recorded in State Record of Water Fight Certificates, Volume 35 , page43617
: .

..:.­



s«.«-".ra,)2.44R4//4
cons. .l_3-la 'V

L Sp. Or. V.J..7..pir,;J
(r-33%)

for the purpose of

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF shingtan

a tributary of HL1lastteFiver
irr.ip.t.1..on ~ 11.0 acros

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right eristing for the same lands, shall be limited to ano-eightieth of one cubic,foat per se_cond
per acre, or its eqivlent tor each a.ere irrigated and shll be further ludted
to a. di-rersion o.t not to ex-ceed 2! acre .!Mt per acre !or each· acre irrignted
during the irrlgation aea.11on o.t eACh :,ear ., ·

..
or itsequivalent in case of rotation,measured at the point_gfdiversion from the stream.

The point of diversion is located in the RY± Si±, Sec. l3, and NRj SR, Sec, ll, %. 2 8.,
R. 1K.,R..

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
o..lli C1lb1a .root per second, being 0.12 c•.r.,,. ll'<l!l Tll.aJJ:ltin Ri"nlr and 0.02 c.f.s.
fr Fanno Creek,

under Permit No. 23771 of the State Engineer, and that said rightto the use ofsaid waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of tho right hereby
confinned dates from July 7, 1955

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

Chis 3Js to €ttif, r± Hur s. vs
17CIJ.5 Uppar lloons1s Ferr:, Road . .

of Routo l,' Bax 271 Tigard , State of Oregc'lll , has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregan, of a right to th_e use of tile waters of
'fllll.atin Ri'f'm' azxl P'll:!roo Creek

4.,

and shall
conform to uch reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state' officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby conjirmad, and towhich such right is
appurtenant., is as Jonows:

l..7 acres NW¼ SW'¼ (trcm Fanno Creek)
. . Seeticin 13

9.3 acren ~ sr.¼ (trcu Tualatin R1.ver)
Sect1on 1l

T. 2S.., R. 1R.,••

The right to the use ofthe water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands orplace of
use herein described.

Recorded in State Record ofWater Right Certificates, Volume 2 0 , page 28198

5 1961APRIL

WITNESS the signature of the Stcrte Engineer, affir ed

thisdate.

-·--··-·····-··..LEWIS.A....ST.A.NLE:¥,--,--,,,, , .
State Engineer

:..

. I, I
I

l
. I
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Application No.....}~.~~J··-····-·····

e6
?7//

PermitNo....-2.J.?_[l_______________ t.
County ~~~tiJ~gt<?.n .

-..J,.--I
A Proof of Appropriation of Water

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

Township Range Section Lesa! Subdivision
No. Acre!!

,Willamette Meredlan;. Actunlly Irrigated

/ ~ 4 4tr ....ca ) / I o 72 s 1 NW; STE re+­ ,, "Iii - ; ) I
1l

; 1. 3NE½ SE} ~•--.:.•.,.,., lu.c lo,f,v-, _A: ,vt,.-,i,, 22-
I I .o

From WILI'ranty ] eed in B )Ok 176 Page 287 Washington County._,.

N½ o£ E Sec. 14 and N i of SW4 Sec. 13, T2S., R.1-W:; WM
Except' on 1:-1 5l acres contained on Oree:on Electric rie:ht of wav alorn1 said Sec.
line b tween Se cs. 13 ad 1l.
Except on 2:- .7 acres in Sec. ll, N or SE} and lvin South of the Tu1=1.latin River.
Except on 3 :- : acres S buth of the Tµalatin River in N½ of SE¼ of Sec. l.
Except on 4:- J Inv oorti on lying between boundaries of nublic roads and hirhavs.

-

-

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof,
and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of ···························-··············,

19.....--.



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

Description of works: ....Jh{~.~~d!.~..-.£.-c.E~..-../k.11.r.~..Met..r..s............................................ \

- I;°01..~.kl.D-.-._c.~.e..e.k..::.:])£.j.e.¥.t.s Q.J: S.~ ~ [~{(...l.:1rr:v.f:..e_ Z ~~_(f. .

..... ±{e. I cf5 P?,. \=,..-.. s f~ Q...+ c.ve..ek · ·-··········· . ··········································-···················

Reeds·'%;1$,,<.=
-----:.::..~·;·····•··•k·······~ "';Q B. ..l.V.::.d ;z.9.: ,½, ., .,,.. .
ES2elA..a4?£-lla,at.eella.as,ache,

s t

h... ??E.pi.pr.. {sloe Geeks
~±,, ~- :"/lfJ1~C';~ ,·., ·~----~ ~oeS o I~). ···-· .. ...

.P' p-e,, - 0 x t ..4'~4 .
3co° 4"........................................ X ···································-···················································································•..··············

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No Z:.:.f..1..2./. , on the 2.3 day

of ··········-····}:(_·'i6/-··-·-·-·············• rnf.2.., and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In fuy opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of .
(Quantity ofwater in

second-feet or acre-feet)

l
I

...................- - .

.........................

State Prntin 2995

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS
If conditions do not justify the above re­

portby you,please return this formwithout
your signature, with a. full report by letter.





Permit A--4.M-3-59

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF Washington

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT.

..

that the amount of water to which such rig ti. ntitled an h ·eby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually ben i •· l used for a purposes; and shall not exceed
0.1 cubic foot per second~bg o. · fra Tualatin River and 0.02 cf.s.
fro Fanno Creek, ()

. o; its equivalent in ~~er ation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diver; 5 [ocated in!mhk SU}, Sec. 13, and IE} SE}, Sec, 1l, • 2 S.,
• 1v., .4 ([

Tihe amount oi\v~r, used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right ezisting for the sa e lands, shall be limited to on--eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 2 ere f.eet per ecro for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year,

under Permit No. 23771 of the State Engineer, and that said rig the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the 1aws of Orego , t at the prio ·t of the right hereby
confirmed dates from July 7, 1955

@lyis 3fs to Certify, al mar s.As
17015 Upper Boone•s Ferry Road

of Route 1., Box 271 Tigard , State of Oregon , has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
Tualatin River and Fanm, Creek
a tributary of Willamette River for the purpose of
irrigation of n.o acres

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

1.7 acres m¼ Sri¼ (f'.ran Fanno Creek)
Scct1.on 13

9.3 acros IE? SE} (£ram Tualatin River)
Section 1l

T. 28.,R. 1., .M.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use he-rein described.

II

THIS IS A DRAFT OF WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATE

See other side for instructions and final proof to be executed by permittee.
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STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SALEM
«rs r° 30117pm No.al»

March 3, 1961

lr. Henry S. Mears
17015 Upper Boone's Ferry Road
Route=l,Box271
Tigard, Oregon

Dear Mr. Mears:

On the reverse side of this paper is a copy of a draft of water right

certificate to confirm th.e right under Permit No. 23771. You are

requested to examine this draft and if you find it correctly describes the

app,1·0,priation of water made, execute the following certificate. You should

return this paper, along with a f'ee of $1.00 for 'recording you,· water 1·ight

certificate, when issued, in the office of the County Clerk.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Return this paper to the State Engineer. Do hot record in

County Clerk's office.

FINAL PROOF

I have read the draft of ·,water right certificate shown on the reverse

side of th,is paper and as final proof of appropriation. of water I hereby

certify that the water ha,s been used as described in said draft.

?%(
······••··· @at.~)



July 2.1, 19.58

Henry • 1'ears
17015 u~per Boone's Berry Rd.
Route 1 Box 271
igard, Oregon

Dear Sir:
This Kil). ackno•..rl€dge rmceipt of your notice to th0

effect th:-.t C:::>!q.)leta aru:icaticr. of :•1ater 't1f:.s beer mace un~er
Fzrmit ;,Jo. 23771.

P:1rsuant to your report and in line with the genera:::.
practice of thi!- office, a surrey will ')e '.'!1:-:ir:: a·::. a la-!-,er •~a"':.e.
Afte:::- t11is ::;urvc,:,, proof m2.y be 1~de am1 c0rti.fi-::at0 issued
covering the actual use of \!ate!· &s :.'.'ound b:•{ the en[;:i.n.eer. : n
case o£ irrigation, any lands iesc:ice? in the per:it that have
not b::,en ir::-ig.:.ted i·:ill be automaticall;r eli!Tlir.ftted fro~~ tl:e
water rig-ht.

In the !neantime, the pe:::-:11it tv11ich y::,u bold will be
valid cvic:ence of the ~;9ter rieht in gucst:'..on so lon as you
co:1tinue to use the ~-rate:::-.

Very truly yours,

· · Jr iJutes l.ssh4
I.Ei!IS ,,, , STANIEY
State Er!gir:eer

For 128
Dlf'.

30117



·:r. ::enry s. '.&rs
4117 Ur,pcr =oone's Ferry Road
?..oute 1., t:ox 271
Tigard, Oregon

Dear Sr:

~ecet'iber 20, 1955 3Cll7

with blue!)rint.

30117, Permit Io. 23771, together



AU,,:;tl!,t 4, 1955

·:r. ·:onry 5. '!car;, h;ent
:outo l, Jox 271
.ird, Orgon

Do·.r .r. ::tJars;

'i'!tlo 'lflll cclcrioulecl"'e r,,coi'1t of :,-our ::in~ m1d
· p >licution llo • .30117 for (· 1)•~rm.i.t to .1p'1 opriu~c .. cuhic
foct n r second !'ro-, :"r .,_ o ~·reo:c und .. cubic fl:lct per second
fro. t:10 .illnl ..,tin :iv :- :or i 't'it:;r.~ion.

Tho applic·~tion nou c.ppooro to be in sat'l.ofuctory
fQr-1 and ui1.1 be placed in lino for o.p,)rovnl ''or isouanco
of a oo.:mt.

-~ ,p.:ircntly our lottor of Tuly 8, it:ic' 1 ·ue:1tionod
to feasibility of port+b2e umin; cu9c! a:e "indorstanding,
t>ortobloo.r:ni?lt~ c1c·~crl'b o t' c :,ct,1 od of irri";ntion ,i•orcby the
purr is move! to a nc: point of ivrion it': oac' otting
or t11o pir,o li.'lo".

f!o t;uo• tion ,mo intended in roe rd!'! to t'e lift.
he fact t11 t you :.ove indic::>.tcd 4 divcroion pointn and thnt
:rour pu'::p io portable, in trr-t it can bo r.t0vod fro. 1 one point
to another, io not conoidorctl portC1bl0 pu --,in3, cventho~h
tl1c u:rl.rie of n ,U"'lbcr of rtiv"? sin~ l')()into is perl'tloci>lo.

Vory trul.y yourG,

LI A. ~'i'A!:tL'Y
State ±ngincer

By
"rcvor Jone, Assistant

TJ:!.d

30117



HENRY S. MEARS
4917 UPPER BOONE'S FERRY ROAD

AOUTE I. BOX 271
TIGARD, OREGON

Lewis A. Stanley,
Sta ta Engineer,
Salem, Oregon,

Dear Sir,

July 16, 1955.

File No. 30117

Replying to Mr. Wheeler's letter of July 8th.

I hope I have now made the necessary corrections
in the above application and on the plat.

Refering to your doubt about pumping water from
the Tualatin River with portable pumps all I can say is that
we have already pumped water from the point designated as "A",
The lift is no greater than that along Fanno Creek and this
lift always varies with the stage of the water. Fanno Creek
1n our property is practically at river level.

Ver}~ly yours,

/ /Pea
Agent.



_.--" st~te Engineer,
Salem, 0ree:on, ·

Sir,

HENRY S. MEARS
4917 UPPr.:-R BOON1t16· FERRY R-OAD

ROUTE I, BOX 271
TICA.AO. OR£GON

July 6, 1955.

Ee!Esp
lfl] JUL 7 1955 ll:dJ
STATE ENGINEER

SALEM, OllEGON

I just realizea that I forgot to send check for the tax
with ~y apnlication for ir11E~tion watJr. This is for the
N?9 1/4 of the sa 1/4 of s3c l.3 ena the NE 1/4 of thaSE 1/4 of
sec 14, T?S, Rl9.

Examination 'I'ax ,;pl0 00
Recording Tax 5 00

15 00

Very truly yours,

k/2 I Pe
, . -/ ngent.



July 8., 1955

''r. J.!cnry S. !.!cnrs
h917 Tfuµcr BoOI!e 's Perry Road
R&..rt.o 1., '3CY.~ 271
Tif;nrd, Orogon

This uill ack::cr.u.cde,'O rocci9t. of -your ll:')Plicution for
a pennit oo c~opri i;;."oo 1/4 second foot of !iU'tor fro., Fanno
Czcok and l/2 second foot fa Tualatin River for irrition,
skei:.ch to occ<T?UV tho ~:>plic<1"iii0s-;. mid c~1001

-: in t,ho amcrmt of'
~15: ...or ·,1hlch Ola" Roeei::,t •ro. JilLJ_ is ci1clo::md.

Tho pplication as boon c:mined, ivon Fi;l.e 1fo. 30117
and a. fc.: c.li.ccropai.e::1- ' notC'd..

"dr item l ho locc!on of tho point of diversion must
be ~vcn ~r.i/.:h ro.:'crcnee to im<"' ucn:.·r-st rccor;ni:·cd iden'i:,i.ficd
ovonnt survo, corner. If 'J)(r"tablo Jtr:pin1~ ia to ho usod.
(thnt is t!!<' puL<>p na;rer: ,:.i.th .... now point of t:ivoroion £or oacn
oott~) .,hc:2 the:: re!'eronee monuncnt 11::;t be oo'i; an(1 the ~- , o
thFGilgh :rich divc.rsi.en is to bo mo.de ft-om the s•t;:1:10..~.1 uIUB:t be
ivon,

n-om the sketch uinch you su n.:t;;t,©d it ~.oos not o,y,eor
tlmt portable r.nmipin,... \-;-crJ.lM b0 fonsiblo £rcn the ':'u. :Ur~in :,i--:cr.
In .:I',Y ov~;, t:--e location of the T)Oi.,i or points oi"' clivc....sior!
must bo located in ita:11 l+. cy lir,tinr• the sootlon, ···,crme.Jhin f.nd
range that it falls ithin.

[ S1 rntu:rninn- 'Y1.e ai)".)licntien and '1an £or ;your co~
v,-ritv>..nee in cor.w,lreti:n,r tliem as sur.r•oi=Jtarl 8.lbo:11:0, t.ho appil::il.eati'.Qn
bctrw, end0rsoo so tJ'l.t"'t to Fnta:iln its clrtm e.f l)rlorit'J lt '"lust
'J<"' ret'amd to th.,_s ofN:ce en or l'.>'1fore "u."'1St 8, ll955.

Vc-.ry "Grul/ You::'S.9

4 1 . .i
State Enr--,lrlflor

'-'Y'
Chr:i!.B L. ,1e0J:nr, l1ssistnnt

CI;:ch
one, 2 -

31ll7



CHAS. E. STRICKL.IN. STATE £NCINEER
SECRETARY

STAT£! R&:CLAMA'T1ON coww1:. i.10N

HYDR0IIU!~RJCC0MMtS~I0NOF ORE.c.0N

STATE OF OREGON

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESO_URCES DEPARTMENT

SALEM

A.0011UIJ8' ALL COMMUNICATIONCI

CHAS. E. STRICKL.IN. STATC ENOINCC:R
GAl..l!M, OREGON

AND REF"ER TO
FIi..£ NO,----"~---

·loi..:.r 1;err,1i t, :10.s bsen !:·e:co,ued j n th~.s office, but ;,rou
sh~u:.d ;,cld ·,:,he ::,t·ich,:.1 ::-~c .,it cs ev.\ut:ncr· 'Jr your ¥u-.ter rii;,ht
unle::s he lz:.d aon ±ic tie tr is to is€ used is dispcsd i.
Zn ti.at event cn vs?ya:an:t 'a 'e nt suer siid e recored
.Ln +,hin oi:'i'Ln,.. J:ssigicii::nt hl-:1i:rn ~d. .i.l ix i'urnish•:d on r::lqu,_s't.

'l':1c pei'i:!i t, ,;J·,ic;, e.~pec.1.·s on the 1·,H.:t pc.ge of tbc.. ,:.1.p­
pli~E'ticn, l.i:~i t.s -che t.i!n' witn.in ·.;hi:!h ~,.-cu :ur:.y b~[:it1 0;:-ld. co?,,ph.te
c0n;;;t;:-ucti0n ~,;.· you!' p:-c-jc.ct. si.C~:ro.ing t,o J:.itl ~~:- ~ L3.;ir1
r.ct11u COO$ tn,ctio~ \-7url-: ·,.i tid fl.0!1-::: ;ror-.r f!'C.-ln ".,ho a,.,·~-' ol' J.SSit/?,.nCe
o1 tile pr:::·,nit., ,.)r your d.f(h.t ,i"U L,; 1.1.:,st. T'.·10 St.ut,~ Fngi.n.:.•er j13
t.ut!:':.or·.l.zcd to cxt.0nd tlK' ti.'.J':: £',:.-r· ~o.nplet,i011 of t:m pF0jit;<.:'~ ou
propr-.r s:1or:i11g, but h~!'. 110 iTt:J.s.:ri tN ~.(, ,:)'.t:.nd th,: t:'.me; li1.1i t fo~­
J:>c:g~n;1ir.g o.i.· (.:-n::t:'ucti.-1..t t\··.>r~.

F's :r2 tchd t th; pr:it {or yur convenic!c>
::.:1 ,·ut,:·...i.ttin6 a::iti~e ;1h.;i11 e{,nstructi-m i)c6i~,s.;, is c.o.-,r,letui., 0uc.:
when t.he ,:nt.::t· :1a~ boe:n c...::.1.;]:.;;...:-11 ·pr-1lt·u. to thci fJt'•,po;:;i.:jJ. uo.J,

1:;::i.l i:; (..0 :!}-;l :_, "IA.d ,

cn : ur:is.id by,._ . , . -.....
o1. ..;.i,..J'-J l V

./t ~c,r-., ~3 cl:::, s:ic-.-::.. s$C !..\.c ..Jt.::in,J e L.O;:t~;J-::Lc t".~';rt ....,:l

can els ( e4ti:vs& y 5.to ii-!¢, u. C. u. s.). Zr r±er
t,hat ",,n..:,;-.-:i.0uc-s: :-.:..v ::-ic .. ') :,.:, 1,. :·..!. r..::;:;.:.r;.iinc,; tne- ,m(..:.c!r·g.1:,u.:;a i,a.i:,,: r t·c:-
so2ces o; ?e ztre it Is :ec.s.. hat s cs,l zcrd o
I,,..,:c,;:,it-1 ..;; i:,,;, :.cp·,.. ·.,.:: oc.c-h \:.;:..1. I j, :l.:J t,.tt.:rei'.:,r.;. v .r:y i1.1f:,::>r·L£Jw',
t:1£.t y?u i":i.U c,..,·;, -c,hL ,;ur;lJ:;,;;.i r.~:·:•:t, :m f◊Ll:' ·; . .?li r_ni:.i ~U'Ji~it i►,
t.; ~.-!L S '.,&L i'.:.•g.:..,,0::;;r IS
i1lost of uf.9 .in:..'or..ia.t:;_dl
t:1..; :·;ell drillsr.

If Y·"D'..lr usa c,f i•ia..te,.r is .::o:· i,:•1ri.getlt,!il: ~r00..!' ce.1:i 08
ede only !teru lave cu:ill iriated ii oi tis lune scribed
in yor pez.it, :hichycu intead t; irizete.

CHA,2. :::. 5·:;·r:.1 c;~:;:_,r,;
St:1. ),0 Lr::.gj_P..•~..:r
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30117
Washington County

Fanno Creek &/or Tualatin R. (i1lamette R.)

2S. 17. T..
irrigation 0.75
7th July, 19551:00 p. M.
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